
Sat 10-Aug-2013 20:35:43 BST

Adel 2nds  vs Otley 2nds
on

Saturday 10 August 2013
at

Adel CC

Otley 2nds won by 48 runs

scored by T.Gray & G.Harrison

Team Adel 2nds 
Score 204 for 7
Overs 50.0

Players J Stringer
Paul Swales
Matt Kirkham
James Wadkin
Tom James
Chris Horsfall (wk)
Ian Jones
Sri Govind
Gavin Thorpe (c)
Adam Potter
R.Mumford

Team Otley 2nds
Score 252 for 6
Overs 50.0

Players George Huntley (c)
Graham Wolfenden
Richard Rhodes
Mark Wilkinson
Charlie Davy
Sam Kellett
Dom Kellet
Nicky Bulcock
Ben Lister
Jamie Wilkinson
Mick Gray
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Otley 2nds INNINGS
Venue Adel CC Toss won by: Adel 2nds Sat 10-Aug-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 George Huntley (c)
(LHB)

.1.................1.1..4..411.1..................3.......2.4...1.... c Paul Swales  b Matt Kirkham 24 69 80 55 7 1 1 3 20% 34.8

2 Graham Wolfenden ...4....12.............3.......2....21...1.4..1.1.......4.441..1.3.6.4.1.3...
...

b Gavin Thorpe 53 80 94 54 8 3 3 6 1 32% 66.2

3 Richard Rhodes (LHB) ...2. c James Wadkin  b Gavin Thorpe 2 5 3 4 1 20% 40.0

4 Mark Wilkinson ....2.....4..14..1...1...6.4.......1....11. b Sri Govind 26 43 43 30 6 1 3 1 30% 60.5

5 Charlie Davy (LHB) ......1.111....4.111......1..11...14..1441.......21..24.21111. run out (J Stringer) 44 62 80 31 18 3 5 50% 71.0

6 Sam Kellett 4.4..114.4...416.61.144.16646... c J Stringer  b Matt Kirkham 68 32 40 12 6 8 5 62% 212.5

7 Dom Kellet 114312.1. not out 13 9 7 2 4 1 1 1 78% 144.4

8 Nicky Bulcock 11 not out 2 2 1 2 100% 100.0

9 Ben Lister

10 Jamie Wilkinson

11 Mick Gray

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 20  (0wd  2nb  7lb  11b 0p) TOTAL 252 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

84

George Huntley

23.2

84

2

89

Richard Rhodes

24.2

5

3

92

Graham
Wolfenden

26.5

3

4

132

Mark Wilkinson

37.1

40

5

234

Sam Kellett

47.4

102

6

247

Charlie Davy

48.6

13

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 1 4 3 4 1 12 24 10
11 2 64 5.82R.Mumford

R
W

WD
NB

2

1 1

8 3
6 2 15 2 2.50Adam Potter

R
W

WD
NB

5 13 1 2
1

2 5 8 3
1

5
12 3 44 2 3.67Matt Kirkham

R
W

WD
NB

4 9 11 3
1 1

5 3 10 3 3 2 5 13
14 2 71 2 5.07Gavin Thorpe

(c)
R
W

WD
NB

1 1 5 9
1

10 14
7 1 40 1 5.71Sri Govind
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Adel 2nds  INNINGS
Venue Adel CC Toss won by: Adel 2nds Sat 10-Aug-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 J Stringer ......213..2.22.4...1..4.1.1..11..1.1..1.4..6..........1. c Jamie Wilkinson  b Mick Gray 39 57 72 38 10 4 1 3 1 33% 68.4

2 Paul Swales 4...3.....4...4...2....1....1.........1.........24.2......2.444....12......4...
11..311441..4.1...41....4..4.1.1...

c Charlie Davy  b Nicky Bulcock 85 114 132 78 13 5 2 14 32% 74.6

3 Matt Kirkham ...1....1..............41..1.1......22. c Dom Kellet  b Mick Gray 13 39 30 29 5 2 1 26% 33.3

4 James Wadkin ... lbw  b Richard Rhodes 0 3 3 3 0.0

5 Tom James .....1.4..1.3.. c Charlie Davy  b Nicky Bulcock 9 15 13 11 2 1 1 27% 60.0

6 Chris Horsfall (wk) .6..44. c Richard Rhodes  b Nicky
Bulcock

14 7 8 4 2 1 43% 200.0

7 Ian Jones (LHB) 4.....11....2.11.2.......42. not out 18 28 27 17 4 3 2 39% 64.3

8 Sri Govind (LHB) ....42...4.1..1.. c Richard Rhodes  b Nicky
Bulcock

12 17 14 11 2 1 2 35% 70.6

9 Gavin Thorpe (c)
(LHB)

..............4...... not out 4 21 13 20 1 5% 19.0

10 Adam Potter

11 R.Mumford

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (1wd  0nb  2lb  7b 0p) TOTAL 204 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

83

J Stringer

20.1

83

2

121

Matt Kirkham

30.4

38

3

126

James Wadkin

31.5

5

4

145

Tom James

36.2

19

5

165

Chris Horsfall

38.3

20

6

165

Paul Swales

38.6

0

7

191

Sri Govind

44.2

26

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 5 5 1 1 1 7
8 1 24 3.00Ben Lister

R
W

WD
NB

9 5 6 1 5
5 26 5.20Jamie

Wilkinson
R
W

WD
NB

3 1

1

10
3 15 1 5.00Sam Kellett

R
W

WD
NB

2 14 1
1

4 2 2 9
1

2 8 7 1
12 1 52 2 4.33Mick Gray

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 3 4 5 5 4
1

5 4 13
12 2 45 1 3.75Richard

Rhodes
R
W

WD
NB

6
1

1
2

5 2
1

2 6
7 1 22 4 3.14Nicky Bulcock

R
W

WD
NB

4 3 4
3 11 3.67George

Huntley (c)
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Otley 2nds INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 R.Mumford . 1 . . . 4 

2 5 0 Adam Potter . . . . . . 

3 6 0 R.Mumford . . . . 1 . 

4 9 0 Adam Potter 2 . 1nb . . . . 

5 9 0 R.Mumford . . . . . . 

6 10 0 Adam Potter . 1nb . . . . . 

7 14 0 R.Mumford . . . . 1 3 

8 14 0 Adam Potter . . . . . . 

9 17 0 R.Mumford . 1 . 2 . . 

10 25 0 Adam Potter . . 4 . . 4 

11 29 0 R.Mumford . . 2 1 1 . 

12 32 0 Adam Potter 1 . . 1 . 1 

13 32 0 R.Mumford . . . . . . 

14 37 0 Matt Kirkham . 4 . . 1 . 

15 38 0 R.Mumford . 1 . . . . 

16 40 0 Matt Kirkham . . . . 2lb . 

17 40 0 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

18 53 0 Matt Kirkham . 4 . 4 4 1 

19 57 0 Gavin Thorpe . . 1 . 3 . 

20 61 0 Matt Kirkham . . . . 4by . 

21 71 0 Gavin Thorpe 3 . 2 . 4 1lb 

22 73 0 Matt Kirkham . . 1 1by . . 

23 84 0 Gavin Thorpe 6 . 4 . 1 . 

24 86 1 Matt Kirkham . W . . . 2 

25 89 2 Gavin Thorpe 3 W . . . . 

26 92 2 Matt Kirkham 1by 2 . . . . 

27 92 3 Gavin Thorpe . . . . W . 

28 97 3 Matt Kirkham . 4 . . 1 . 

29 103 3 Gavin Thorpe 4 . . 1 . 1by 

30 104 3 Sri Govind . . 1 . . . 

31 107 3 Gavin Thorpe . 1 1 1 . . 

32 109 3 Sri Govind 1 1by . . . . 

33 119 3 Gavin Thorpe 6 . 4 . . . 

34 124 3 Sri Govind 4 . 1 . . . 

35 127 3 Gavin Thorpe 1 . 1 1 . . 

36 129 3 Sri Govind . 1by 1lb . . . 

37 132 3 Gavin Thorpe . 1 . 1 1 . 

38 142 4 Sri Govind W 4 1lb . 1 4 

39 144 4 Gavin Thorpe 1 . . 1 . . 

40 154 4 Sri Govind 1 . 1 4 . 4 

41 159 4 Gavin Thorpe 4 . . 1 . . 

42 173 4 Sri Govind 4 4 1 . 4 1 

43 187 4 Gavin Thorpe 6 . 6 1 1lb . 

44 189 4 Matt Kirkham . . . . 2by . 

45 201 4 R.Mumford 1 2 1 4 4 . 

46 209 4 Matt Kirkham . . 2 4 . 2 

47 233 4 R.Mumford 1 1 6 6 4 6 

48 236 5 Matt Kirkham 1 . . W 1 1 

49 247 6 R.Mumford 1 1 4 3 1lb 1W 

50 252 6 Matt Kirkham 1 2 . 1 1 . 

Adel 2nds  INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Ben Lister . . . . . . 

2 9 0 Jamie Wilkinson 4 . . . 3 2 

3 13 0 Ben Lister . . . . . 4 

4 18 0 Jamie Wilkinson 1 . . . 4 . 

5 23 0 Ben Lister 3 . . 2 . . 

6 29 0 Jamie Wilkinson . . 2 . 2 2 

7 34 0 Ben Lister . . 1 . 4 . 

8 35 0 Jamie Wilkinson . . . . 1 . 

9 37 0 Ben Lister 1by . 1 . . . 

10 42 0 Jamie Wilkinson . . 4 . 1 . 

11 43 0 Ben Lister . 1 . . . . 

12 46 0 Sam Kellett . . 1 1 1 . 

13 47 0 Ben Lister . . 1 . . . . 

14 49 0 Sam Kellett 1wd . 1 . . . . 

15 56 0 Ben Lister . . 1 2 4 . 

16 66 0 Sam Kellett . 4 . . 6 . 

17 68 0 Mick Gray 2 . . . . . 

18 68 0 Richard Rhodes . . . . . . 

19 82 0 Mick Gray . 2 . 4 4 4 

20 83 0 Richard Rhodes . . . 1 . . 

21 84 1 Mick Gray W . . . 1 . 

22 85 1 Richard Rhodes . . . . 1 . 

23 85 1 Mick Gray . . . . . . 

24 89 1 Richard Rhodes 1 . . 1by 2 . 

25 93 1 Mick Gray . . . . . 4 

26 97 1 Richard Rhodes . . . . . 4 

27 99 1 Mick Gray 1 . . . 1 . 

28 105 1 Richard Rhodes 1 1by . . 3 1 

29 107 1 Mick Gray . 1 1 . . . 

30 112 1 Richard Rhodes 1 . . . 2 2 

31 121 2 Mick Gray 4 4 1 W . . 

32 126 3 Richard Rhodes . . 4 1lb W . 

33 128 3 Mick Gray 1 . . . . 1 

34 133 3 Richard Rhodes . 4 . . 1 . 

35 141 3 Mick Gray . 3 . . 4 1 

36 145 3 Richard Rhodes . . . . 4 . 

37 151 4 Nicky Bulcock . W . 6 . . 

38 164 4 Richard Rhodes . 4 . 1 4 4 

39 165 6 Nicky Bulcock . 1 W . . W 

40 170 6 George Huntley 4 1lb . . . . 

41 175 6 Nicky Bulcock . . . . 1 4 

42 182 6 Mick Gray 1 2 . . . 4 

43 186 6 Nicky Bulcock . . . . 2 2by 

44 191 6 George Huntley . 1 1 . 2by 1 

45 191 7 Nicky Bulcock . W . . . . 

46 192 7 Mick Gray 1 . . . . . 

47 194 7 Nicky Bulcock . 2 . . . . 

48 198 7 George Huntley . . . . . 4 

49 204 7 Nicky Bulcock . . . 4 2 . 

50 204 7 Richard Rhodes . . . . . . 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Paul Swales Adel 2nds 85 114 132 14 74.6 31.6% 1

2 Sam Kellett Otley 2nds 68 32 40 8 5 212.5 62.5% 1

3 Graham Wolfenden Otley 2nds 53 80 94 6 1 66.2 32.5% 1

4 Charlie Davy Otley 2nds 44 62 80 5 71.0 50.0%

5 J Stringer Adel 2nds 39 57 72 3 1 68.4 33.3%

6 Mark Wilkinson Otley 2nds 26 43 43 3 1 60.5 30.2%

7 George Huntley Otley 2nds 24 69 80 3 34.8 20.3%

8 Ian Jones Adel 2nds 18 28 27 2 64.3 39.3% 1

9 Chris Horsfall Adel 2nds 14 7 8 2 1 200.0 42.9%

10 Dom Kellet Otley 2nds 13 9 7 1 144.4 77.8% 1

11 Matt Kirkham Adel 2nds 13 39 30 1 33.3 25.6%

12 Sri Govind Adel 2nds 12 17 14 2 70.6 35.3%

13 Tom James Adel 2nds 9 15 13 1 60.0 26.7%

14 Gavin Thorpe Adel 2nds 4 21 13 1 19.0 4.8% 1

15 Nicky Bulcock Otley 2nds 2 2 1 100.0 100.0% 1

16 Richard Rhodes Otley 2nds 2 5 3 40.0 20.0%

17 James Wadkin Adel 2nds 0 3 3

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Nicky Bulcock Otley 2nds 4 22 7.0 1 42 3.14 5.50 10.50

2 Matt Kirkham Adel 2nds 2 44 12.0 3 72 3.67 22.00 36.00

3 Mick Gray Otley 2nds 2 52 12.0 1 72 4.33 26.00 36.00

4 Gavin Thorpe Adel 2nds 2 71 14.0 2 84 5.07 35.50 42.00

5 Sri Govind Adel 2nds 1 40 7.0 1 42 5.71 40.00 42.00

6 Richard Rhodes Otley 2nds 1 45 12.0 2 72 3.75 45.00 72.00

7 George Huntley Otley 2nds 11 3.0 18 3.67

8 Adam Potter Adel 2nds 15 6.0 2 38 2 2.50

9 Sam Kellett Otley 2nds 15 3.0 19 1 5.00

10 Ben Lister Otley 2nds 24 8.0 1 49 3.00

11 Jamie Wilkinson Otley 2nds 26 5.0 30 5.20

12 R.Mumford Adel 2nds 64 11.0 2 66 5.82
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OTLEY 2NDS Batting (ADEL 2NDS  Bowling)

ADEL 2NDS  Batting (OTLEY 2NDS Bowling)
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George Huntley (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 69

0s 55
1s 7
2s 1
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 34.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

Graham Wolfenden
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 53
Balls 80

0s 54
1s 8
2s 3
3s 3
4s 6
5s
6s 1
SR 66.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Richard Rhodes
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 12.0
Maiden 2

Run 45
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Mark Wilkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 26
Balls 43

0s 30
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 60.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Charlie Davy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 44
Balls 62

0s 31
1s 18
2s 3
3s
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 71.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sam Kellett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 68
Balls 32

0s 12
1s 6
2s
3s
4s 8
5s
6s 5
SR 212.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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Dom Kellet
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 9

0s 2
1s 4
2s 1
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 144.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nicky Bulcock
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 2

0s
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 22
Wicket 4

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.1

Ben Lister
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 24
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Jamie Wilkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

Mick Gray
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 12.0
Maiden 1

Run 52
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3
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J Stringer
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 57

0s 38
1s 10
2s 4
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 68.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Paul Swales
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 85
Balls 114

0s 78
1s 13
2s 5
3s 2
4s 14
5s
6s
SR 74.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Matt Kirkham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 39

0s 29
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 12.0
Maiden 3

Run 44
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

James Wadkin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Tom James
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 15

0s 11
1s 2
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chris Horsfall (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 7

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Ian Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 28

0s 17
1s 4
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 64.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sri Govind
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 17

0s 11
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 70.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 40
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Gavin Thorpe (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 21

0s 20
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 19.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 14.0
Maiden 2

Run 71
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.1

Adam Potter
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 2

Run 15
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 2.5

R.Mumford
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 11.0
Maiden 2

Run 64
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8


